
Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Run1 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 MPH Run2 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 MPH Run3 64ft Lap 1 Lap 2 MPHPos

47 Gerard O Connell Dallara World Series 151 115.88  2.40 59.69 56.19 146  96.60  1.81 53.20 43.40 148  95.73  1.89 53.09 42.64 150 
4 Steven Gault Reynard 903 152 108.95  2.18 60.00 48.95 127  97.87  1.88 53.52 44.35 128  97.50  2.07 52.94 44.56 131 
16 Jim Hutchinson Westfield SEIW 73 118.34  2.50 65.26 53.08 119 110.65  2.37 61.46 49.19 119 107.48  2.56 59.14 48.34 128 
134 Ryan McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 154 119.41  2.28 65.49 53.92 120 108.77  2.01 59.34 49.43 110 
64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa L5 125.06  2.70 69.49 55.57 117 FAIL  2.68  51 109.83  2.22 60.49 49.34 118 
164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa L6 127.83  2.46 70.95 56.88 114 113.59  2.35 63.03 50.56 116 109.85  2.22 60.54 49.31 119 
83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubushi Evo 127 116.39  1.99 65.22 51.17 138 112.02  2.16 62.28 49.74 137 110.06  1.88 60.48 49.58 139 
306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth 9A8 118.42  2.71 65.73 52.69 122 112.50  2.27 62.50 50.00 125 110.69  2.29 60.55 50.14 125 
991 Ryan Campbell Reynard FF89 139 124.37  2.45 69.13 55.24 111 111.51  2.37 81.43 30.08 112 111.11  2.41 61.23 49.88 113 
102 Wesley Patterson Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1110 117.85  2.49 64.87 52.98 118 112.72  2.38 61.87 50.85 122 111.78  2.36 61.14 50.64 123 
90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF89 1311 126.17  2.99 69.74 56.43 108 115.66  2.66 79.34 36.32 109 113.64  2.45 62.48 51.16 111 
124 Richard Munnis Westfield Megabusa 512 129.73  2.78 70.76 58.97 113 119.59  2.44 65.99 53.60 108 113.91  2.29 62.65 51.26 114 
111 Davis Buick Reis Aero 713 125.93  2.68 70.78 55.15 104 117.51  2.60 65.19 52.32 105 114.23  2.31 62.92 51.31 106 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 1514 123.44  2.43 68.81 54.63 120 114.65  2.21 63.28 51.37 115 
29 Scott McMullan Luego Locost 715 125.27  2.73 69.33 55.94 108 125.28  2.71 68.74 56.54 103 114.70  2.33 63.12 51.58 111 
917 Jimmy Dougan Locust 929 716 131.56  3.03 72.32 59.24 104 122.42  2.61 66.54 55.88 101 116.81  2.40 63.73 53.08 104 
401 Stephen Colbert Sunbeam Lotus 6B17 128.02  2.67 70.66 57.36 110 123.94  2.75 68.87 55.07 110 117.05  2.30 64.49 52.56 112 
291 David McMullan Luego Locost 718 129.94  2.73 71.82 58.12 106 121.50  2.65 66.03 55.47 106 118.72  2.40 65.29 53.43 108 
140 Ken Colbert Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 6B19 133.06  2.50 73.23 59.83 109 120.72  2.17 65.64 55.08 109 119.05  2.21 64.79 54.26 111 
41 James Roddy Citroen Saxo 1020 125.10  2.67 68.45 56.65 100 120.01  2.44 65.54 54.47  97 119.48  2.41 64.74 54.74 100 
177 Paul Forsythe GTS Panther 521 140.00  2.84 78.04 61.96 107 126.15  2.52 70.30 55.85 112 119.96  3.24 66.24 53.72 119 
167 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza 322 127.35  2.22 70.22 57.13 116 121.70  1.95 66.38 55.32 114 120.16  1.89 65.47 54.69 115 
40 Andy Hawthorne Westfield SEIW L23 127.54  2.53 70.23 57.31 107 120.99  2.67 66.10 54.89 114 
42 Jonny Forsythe Ford Fiesta ST 2A24 127.22  2.69 70.11 57.11 108 136.87  2.54 70.41 66.46  76 121.16  2.51 66.82 54.34 111 
123 Karl Johnston Austin Mini 6A25 135.47  2.90 76.44 59.03  97 125.79  2.90 69.09 56.70  96 121.68  2.56 66.43 55.25 100 
20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEI 526 FAIL  2.78 129.98  2.61 71.33 58.65 110 122.82  2.28 67.59 55.23 101 
37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort Mk1  RS1600 16B27 129.56  2.73 71.86 57.70 111 124.61  2.61 68.95 55.66  98 122.86  2.41 67.05 55.81 110 
9 Richard McCartney Ford Ka 1.6t 1128 129.82  2.72 71.47 58.35 105 125.50  2.97 68.87 56.63 105 123.38  2.60 68.16 55.22 108 
98 Adam Stewart Toyota Starlet 2A29 134.65  3.05 75.55 59.10 109 129.37  2.78 72.12 57.25 110 123.41  2.70 68.87 54.54 111 
71 Tom Lawther Rover Sd1 2A30 140.08  2.98 77.56 62.52 113 132.52  2.94 73.20 59.32 111 124.44  2.40 68.49 55.95 113 
121 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 6A31 134.25  2.97 73.78 60.47  98 129.16  2.73 71.62 57.54  96 124.49  2.79 68.35 56.14  98 
101 Andrew Blair Mini cooper 16A32 133.14  3.17 73.79 59.35 102 126.14  2.93 69.38 56.76 102 125.78  3.07 69.66 56.12  99 
154 David Evans Peugeot 205 Gti 6A33 140.25  2.90 81.36 58.89 101 125.78  2.61 69.25 56.53  97 FAIL  2.48  
34 William Hutton Mini Cooper 6A34 136.71  2.92 75.51 61.20  97 128.54  2.89  95 125.83  2.65 69.34 56.49  98 
178 David McClurg Citroen AX 135 133.34  2.79 73.34 60.00  94 131.12  2.74 71.86 59.26  94 126.02  2.56 69.07 56.95  96 
12 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 1036 137.95  2.59 75.65 62.30  97 130.92  2.77 72.06 58.86  96 126.32  2.32 68.60 57.72  98 
88 Crawford Ewing Renault Clio 197 2A37 135.15  2.96 74.20 60.95  94 132.78  2.80 72.92 59.86  98 126.47  2.82 69.22 57.25  96 
781 Garry McClurg Citroen AX 138 134.75  2.76 73.85 60.90  95 130.01  2.55 71.25 58.76  94 127.06  2.48 69.47 57.59  96 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 6A39 137.50  2.74 75.20 62.30  94 129.64  2.59 70.94 58.70  93 127.23  2.48 69.30 57.93  95 
188 Stephen Wishart Peugeot 106 140 135.14  3.00 73.97 61.17  99 132.57  2.83 72.81 59.76  98 127.92  2.64 70.03 57.89  98 
145 Adam Brogan Mazda Mx5 2B41 147.59  2.81 84.39 63.20  91 136.03  2.61 74.48 61.55  92 130.16  2.48 71.00 59.16  94 
182 Andrew Kernohan Renault Clio 182 6B42 136.60  3.09 75.58 61.02 101 132.29  2.73 71.85 60.44 100 130.33  2.64 71.52 58.81 101 
115 Paul Magill Mazda Mx5 2B43 137.42  2.65 75.31 62.11  93 135.49  2.51 74.22 61.27  90 130.77  2.35 71.10 59.67  94 
106 Keith Scott Peugeot 106 gti 144 139.67  2.61 76.85 62.82  94 146.73  2.69 84.79 61.94  95 130.92  2.48 71.52 59.40  96 
911 Mervyn Johnston Mini Cooper 2A45 140.58  2.79 77.08 63.50  95 138.72  2.72 75.79 62.93  94 132.64  2.61 72.30 60.34  95 
45 Derek Brogan Mazda Mx5 2B46 142.95  2.62 77.04 65.91  78 139.55  2.74 76.76 62.79  90 132.66  2.46 72.15 60.51  90 
52 George McMillen Mazda Mx5 2B47 145.56  2.74 80.59 64.97  95 140.00  2.82 77.13 62.87  95 133.32  2.51 73.39 59.93  96 
99 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo 148 139.73  2.81 77.02 62.71  96 139.85  2.64 76.93 62.92  95 134.06  2.63 73.57 60.49  95 
24 Trevor McIlroy Austin Healey Sebring Sprite 16A49 142.82  2.90 78.48 64.34  89 138.23  2.65 75.54 62.69  88 136.28  2.21 74.41 61.87  90 
14 Angus Johnson Vauxhall Corsa 6B50 141.96  2.84 76.75 65.21  86 141.34  2.77 77.53 63.81  87 136.32  2.75 73.34 62.98  89 
73 Vincent Rodgers MG BGT 16A51 FAIL  2.90 142.99  2.72 77.77 65.22  85 136.91  2.27 74.35 62.56  88 
54 Gilmore Murphy Westfield Sew i 552 148.86  2.84 83.56 65.30  95 142.72  2.76 78.79 63.93  90 137.28  2.15 74.83 62.45  87 
173 Mervyn Getty MG BGT Sebring 16A53 147.97  2.73 81.27 66.70  90 140.77  2.59 77.46 63.31  88 137.45  2.41 75.47 61.98  91 
91 Malcolm Pedlow BMW 2002 T2 1054 145.23  3.61 80.49 64.74  93 139.20  2.70 76.81 62.39  92 137.53  2.40 74.75 62.78  87 
11 Gareth Whiting Mg Zr 155 143.27  2.95 78.63 64.64  88 139.65  2.98 76.08 63.57  86 137.69  2.98 75.21 62.48  87 
76 Gerard Larkin Mazda MX5 2B56 144.06  2.83 78.22 65.84  90 142.95  2.41 77.53 65.42  89 138.00  2.34 74.40 63.60  90 
46 John Henderson BMW Mini One 157 153.41  3.37 85.11 68.30  87 149.02  3.46 83.24 65.78  88 143.26  2.98 78.21 65.05  82 
77 Billy Nutt Mazda MX5 mk1 158 158.80  2.69 86.67 72.13  84 153.55  2.75 84.33 69.22  85 146.83  2.38 79.57 67.26  84 
35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 172 L59 176.68  3.12  0.28 76.40  87 186.32  3.18 91.15 95.17  85 160.59  3.03 88.89 71.70  97 
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

178 David McClurg Citroen AX1 133.34 131.12 126.02 126.02 
781 Garry McClurg Citroen AX2 134.75 130.01 127.06 127.06 
188 Stephen Wishart Peugeot 1063 135.14 132.57 127.92 127.92 
106 Keith Scott Peugeot 106 gti4 139.67 146.73 130.92 130.92 
99 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo5 139.73 139.85 134.06 134.06 
11 Gareth Whiting Mg Zr6 143.27 139.65 137.69 137.69 
46 John Henderson BMW Mini One7 153.41 149.02 143.26 143.26 
77 Billy Nutt Mazda MX5 mk18 158.80 153.55 146.83 146.83 

Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

42 Jonny Forsythe Ford Fiesta ST1 127.22 136.87 121.16 121.16 
98 Adam Stewart Toyota Starlet2 134.65 129.37 123.41 123.41 
71 Tom Lawther Rover Sd13 140.08 132.52 124.44 124.44 
88 Crawford Ewing Renault Clio 1974 135.15 132.78 126.47 126.47 
911 Mervyn Johnston Mini Cooper5 140.58 138.72 132.64 132.64 
35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 1726 176.68 186.32 160.59 160.59 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

145 Adam Brogan Mazda Mx51 147.59 136.03 130.16 130.16 
115 Paul Magill Mazda Mx52 137.42 135.49 130.77 130.77 
45 Derek Brogan Mazda Mx53 142.95 139.55 132.66 132.66 
52 George McMillen Mazda Mx54 145.56 140.00 133.32 133.32 
76 Gerard Larkin Mazda MX55 144.06 142.95 138.00 138.00 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

167 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza1 127.35 121.70 120.16 120.16 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

124 Richard Munnis Westfield Megabusa1 129.73 119.59 113.91 113.91 
177 Paul Forsythe GTS Panther2 140.00 126.15 119.96 119.96 
40 Andy Hawthorne Westfield SEIW3 127.54 120.99 120.99 
20 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEI4 FAIL 129.98 122.82 122.82 
54 Gilmore Murphy Westfield Sew i5 148.86 142.72 137.28 137.28 
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Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  2V 2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

123 Karl Johnston Austin Mini1 135.47 125.79 121.68 121.68 
121 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS20002 134.25 129.16 124.49 124.49 
154 David Evans Peugeot 205 Gti3 140.25 125.78 FAIL 125.78 
34 William Hutton Mini Cooper4 136.71 128.54 125.83 125.83 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 14005 137.50 129.64 127.23 127.23 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  Multi valve 2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

401 Stephen Colbert Sunbeam Lotus1 128.02 123.94 117.05 117.05 
140 Ken Colbert Talbot Sunbeam Lotus2 133.06 120.72 119.05 119.05 
182 Andrew Kernohan Renault Clio 1823 136.60 132.29 130.33 130.33 
14 Angus Johnson Vauxhall Corsa4 141.96 141.34 136.32 136.32 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

16 Jim Hutchinson Westfield SEIW1 118.34 110.65 107.48 107.48 
64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa2 125.06 FAIL 109.83 109.83 
164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa3 127.83 113.59 109.85 109.85 
111 Davis Buick Reis Aero4 125.93 117.51 114.23 114.23 
29 Scott McMullan Luego Locost5 125.27 125.28 114.70 114.70 
917 Jimmy Dougan Locust 9296 131.56 122.42 116.81 116.81 
291 David McMullan Luego Locost7 129.94 121.50 118.72 118.72 

Class 9A Sports Libre Saloon   Sports GT Cars  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth1 118.42 112.50 110.69 110.69 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

41 James Roddy Citroen Saxo1 125.10 120.01 119.48 119.48 
12 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS20002 137.95 130.92 126.32 126.32 
91 Malcolm Pedlow BMW 2002 T23 145.23 139.20 137.53 137.53 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

102 Wesley Patterson Ford Escort Mk2 RS1 117.85 112.72 111.78 111.78 
9 Richard McCartney Ford Ka 1.6t2 129.82 125.50 123.38 123.38 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubushi Evo1 116.39 112.02 110.06 110.06 
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Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

991 Ryan Campbell Reynard FF891 124.37 111.51 111.11 111.11 
90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF892 126.17 115.66 113.64 113.64 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

47 Gerard O Connell Dallara World Series1 115.88  96.60  95.73  95.73 
4 Steven Gault Reynard 9032 108.95  97.87  97.50  97.50 
134 Ryan McGimpsey Mygale SJ973 119.41 108.77 108.77 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SJ974 123.44 114.65 114.65 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

101 Andrew Blair Mini cooper1 133.14 126.14 125.78 125.78 
24 Trevor McIlroy Austin Healey Sebring Sprite2 142.82 138.23 136.28 136.28 
73 Vincent Rodgers MG BGT3 FAIL 142.99 136.91 136.91 
173 Mervyn Getty MG BGT Sebring4 147.97 140.77 137.45 137.45 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars
No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

37 Alan Jardine Ford Escort Mk1  RS16001 129.56 124.61 122.86 122.86 
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Class L Fastest Hawthorne
No. Name Car FactorPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

35 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 1721 .60176.68 186.32 160.59 
64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa2 .88125.06 FAIL 109.83 
164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa3 .88127.83 113.59 109.85 
40 Andy Hawthorne Westfield SEIW4 .87127.54 120.99 
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